‘MAXIV

Illustrated Parts
Lists

‘ ~ Recreatives Industries, Inc. 60 Depot St. Buffalo, N.Y. 14206 716/855-2226




MAX IV

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS
ChassiSGIOUP . . . . v it vt ettt ettt e nnsasananasas 2-3
Transmission & Steering . . . . . ¢ v v v vt it i i e e 4-5
Shift Group . . ... . . it e e e e 6-7
Motor & Electrical GIoup . . . . . v v v v v v vt vt et i e i e st e e na s 8-9
BodyGroup . ..... ..ttt ittt ittt taeenaaneeneos 10-11
PassengerCompartment . . . . .. .ccoeoeeesvecensaas.... .. .BackCover

Chassis Group

ltem No. Part No. ‘ Description
1 10022A Bolt, 3/8NC x 1
2 015014 Bearing Flange w/o Grease Fitting
3 15012F Bearing
4 60045 Locking Collar
5 10009A Lockwasher, 3/8
6 10003A Nut, 3/8NC
7 019503 Center Sprocket
8 10052A Washer, 1/2
9 019009 Idler Sprocket
10 10141A Nut, 1/2 NC
11 10126A Lockwasher, 1/2
12 10071A Locknut, 3/8 NC
13 019002 Rear Idier Plate, 2-3/4
14 019001 Rear Idler Plate
15 019501 Rear idler Adjust Assembly
16 10136A Nut, 1/2NF
17 10031A Bolt, 3/8NC x 2-1/2
18 10139A Bolt, 1/2NC x 3
19 019502 Rear Sprocket
20 015502 Axle
21 015029 Bearing Flange with Grease Fitting
22 015022 Gasket, Axle
23 015501 Chassis
24 019504 Front Sprocket and Drum
25 10039A Nut, 5/16NC Elastic Stop
26 018511 Foot Pedal Assembly
27 10002A Nut, 5/16 NC
28 10008A Lockwasher, 5/16
29 10014A Washer, 5/16
30 10069A Locknut, 1/4NC
31 018028 Brake Band Retainer
32 10134A Bolt, 1/4NC x 1-1/2
33 10084A Bolt, 5/16NC x 2-1/4
34 10124A Bolt, 5/16NC x 2
35 15157A Brake Band

36 10070A Locknut, 5/16NC

MMMMMMN%%%‘NM-‘QQO‘)MmMANMM;wmm%m%%&‘ﬁ;%3







MAX IV

Transmission & Steering

item No.

QAN D HDDD DD DWW WM WWWWWN

Part No.

21013A
012007
014501
011002
10001A
10007A
011003
10174A
014503
181639
13-13-056-002
10070A
10014A
15065A
13-13-098-003
15036A
014002
15035A
13-13-056-003
35002A
T 20-201
T 20-200
10015A
10009A
10021A
10052A
10178A
15089A
018019
018024
018008
10022A
10003A
20041A
10058A
018032
10180A
10055A
10054A
10002A
10008A
018511
018030
10019A
10013A
15121A
70178A
014502
014001
10072A
018016

Description

Hand Grip

Throttle Lever
Steering Lever
Battery Hold Down
Nut, 1/4 NC
Lockwasher, 1/4

J Bolt

Nut, 7/16 NC
Steering Rod

Bolt, 3/8 NFx 1-1/4
Bolt Retainer
Locknut, 5/16 NC
Washer, Flat, 5/16
Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1
Brake Lever

Eye Boit, 5/16NC
Spring Extension
Spring

Lever Clip
Transmission

R.H. Hold Down Bracket
L_.H. Hold Down Bracket
Washer, 3/8
Lockwasher, 3/8
Boilt, 3/8 NC x 3/4
Washer, 1/2

Bolt, 3/8 NF x 3-3/4
Woodruff Key
Washer, Flat 7/8 ID
Pulley, Driven
Transmission Support Plate
Bolt, 3/8NC x 1

Nut, 3/8NC

Ground Strap
Screw #10 x 1
Spring

Washer, #10
Lockwasher, #10
Nut, #10

Nut, 5/16NC
Lockwasher, 5/16
Foot Pedal Assembly
Foot Pedal Retainer
Bolt, 5/16NC x 3/4
Washer, 1/4

Clevis Pin, 5/16 x 1-1/2
Threaded Rod End
Steering Shaft
Support Piate
Locknut, 3/8NF
Belleville Washer

##-‘-‘NNgNN-‘gg—‘—*—‘-ﬁdd%%m-hNdd-‘N%%-ﬁ-ﬁ—bhNNNN%%N&&N&NNZ—bN—tw 2
X =







MAXIV

Shift GroUp

ltem No.

—-—h
COONDONALWN=

11

- ek b b b ek d
ONOOINBWN

Part No.

10147A
21013A
018502
018010
018025 .
018503
10022A
10003A .
10009A
018501
018004
15065A
10041A
018003
10013A
018504
018017
15034A

Description

Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/2
Hand Grip

Shift Lever Assembly
Shift Rod Clevis
Clevis Pin, 3/8 x 1-1/8
Shift Rod Assembly
Bolt, 3/8NC x 1

Nut, 3/8NC
Lockwasher, 3/8

Shift Shaft Assembly
Grommet, 3/8 x 1-3/4
Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1
Washer, 3/8 x 1-1/2 OD
Shift Rod Adjustor
Washer, 1/4

Shift Rod Connector
Clevis Pin, 1/4 x 1-1/8
Cotter Pin, 3/32 x 3/4






MAX IV

Motor & Electrical Group

item No. Part No. Description
1 15039A Choke Cable
2 01019A Fuel Line
3 21088A Fuel Line Clamp
4 15071A Fuel Filter
5 10002A Nut, 5/16NC
6 10008A Lockwasher, 5/16
7 011026 Battery Cable
;] 20026A Solenoid
9 10059A Nut, 10/32 Elastic Stop
10 10157A Screw, 10/32 x 3/4
11 20083A ' Taillight Assembl¥
12 011505C Wiring Harness, Taillight
13 15293A Rivet, AD 612 BSLF
14 013014 Rubber Hold Down
15 10003A Nut 3/8,NC
16 10009A Lockwasher, 3/8
17 017003 Muffler Saddle
18- 10015A Washer, 3/8
19 70451 Spacer, Muffler Saddle
20 016022 Mounting Plate, 18HP Only
21 10184A Bolt, 3/4NC x 2
22 10022A Bolit, 3/8NC x 1
23 017511 Exhaust Pipe
24 017018 Muffler Clamp
25 017017 Mutfler
26 10004A Nut, 1/4NC
27 10007A Lockwasher, 1/4
28 20026A Solenoid
29 017004 Muffler Holding Sprin
30 016015A Tecumseh Engine, 16HP
016015B Tecumseh Engine, 18HP
31 34102 Exhaust Gasket
32 10019A Bolt, 5/16NC x 3/4
33 10052A Washer, 1/2
34 10158A Boit, 3/8NF x 2-3/4
35 016502 Engine Mount
36 10071A Locknut, 3/8NC
37 10022A Bolt, 3/8NC x 1
38 018023 Drive Belt, 16 & 18HP.
39 10018A Boit, 1/4NC x 1
40 10017A Bolt, 1/4NC x 3/4
41 10018A Bolt, 1/4aNC x 1
42 20000A Battery
43 20041A Ground Strap
44 10013A Washer, 1/4
45 10007A Lockwasher, 1/4
46 10036A Wingnut, 1/4NC
47 016009 Rubber Engine Mount

2n3F=-F-F-Fe-ucnenanaFFan-Fuang-3Fen-nosonEE-3-- 8







MAX IV

Body Group

Item No. Part No. Description
1 20093A Ammeter
2 013009 Serial Plate
3 10076A Washer, #8
4 15086A Rivet, AD 66 ABS
5 011004 Ignition Switch
6 15039A hoke Cable
7 01019A Fuel Line
8 012002 Front Fuel Tank Strap
9 15086A Rivet, AD 66 ABS
10 012003 Rear Fuel Tank Strap
1 012001 Fuel Tank
12 013002 Upper Body
13 15058A Fuel Cap
14 15293A Rivet, AD 612 BSLF
15 013014 -Rubber Hold Down
16 15095A Ty Wrap Base
17 15104A Ty Wrap
18 15039A Choke Cable
19 10172A Carriage Bolt, 1/4NC x 1-1/4
20 10003A Nut, 3/8NC
21 10009A Lockwasher, 3/8
22 10022A Bolt, 3/8 NC x 1
23 015020 Inner Trailer Hitch
24 01014A Trailer Hitch Gasket
25 015021 Outer Trailer Hitch
26 10141A Nut, 1/2NC
27 10126A Lockwasher, 1/2
28 10140A Carriage Bolt, 1/2 NC x 1-1/4
29 013001 Lower Bod
30 013020 Rear Skid Plate
31 15291A Rivet, AD68 H
32 10007A Lockwasher, 1/4
33 10001A Nut, 1/4 NC
34 015029 Bearing Flange with Grease Fitting
35 015503 LH Goodyear Rawhide Tire
015504 RH Goodyear Rawhide Tire
36 013021 Front Skid Plate
37 10076A Washer #8
38 013022 Body Seal
39 10059A Nut, 10/32 Elastic Stop
40 011006 Headlight
41 011009 Headlight Retaining Clips
42 011007 Headlight Mounting Ring
43 10137A Screw, 10x 1
44 15193A Fuel Tank Drain Plug
45 012001 Fuel Tank
46 011010 Headlight Harness
47 10013A Washer, 1/4
48 10018A Bolt, 1/4 NC x 1
49 013018 Trim Strip
50 21088A Fuel Line Clamp
51 015017 Lug Nut, 7/16NF

83-Fn-==snans-F-cuoddF---33-~-3333-35 5 =~nFr=nFr-=B

10



(s31v1d QiNS U3
® ANOHd TVIIdAL)

L Y ;! ; :
\y . &v \ )
= _SSaNHVH
J

—

— ﬁw\ NOLLINSI o0\ "~

1HONAVaH _
NS TANnand

(sannain4z
DNIHIM HNI3S
Ol vIIdAL)




MAXIV

Passenger Compartment

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 013005 Rear Footwell 1
2 013010 Seat Back 2
3 013011 Seat Bottom 2
4 013501 Rear Seat Frame A/R

013503 Rear Seat Frame 26" Tires AR
5 10137A Screw, 10x 1 AR
6 10007A Lockwasher, 1/4 A/R
7 10018A Bolt, 1/4 NC x 1 A/R
8 10154A Screw, 1/4NC x 1-1/2 8
9 013012 Top Vent 1
10 013008 Rear Vent 1
11 013006 Side Vent 2
12 013013 Hold Down Hook . 4
13 013019 Engine Cover Stiffening Plate 1
14 15086A . Rivet, AD 66 ABS A/R
15 10076A Washer, #8. A/R
16 10002A Nut, 5/16 NC AR
17 10008A Lockwasher, 5/16 AR
18 10020A Bolt, 5/16 NCx 1 A/R
19 013502 Front Seat Frame 1
20 013004 Front Floorboard 1
21 10180A Washer, #10 AR"

Recreatives Industries, Inc. 60 Depot St. Buffalo, N.Y. 14206 716/855-2226 \




